JIM WELLS COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD

AUG 0 3 2020 Sheriff, Daniel Bueno District Judge, Richard Terrell County Judge, Juan Rodriguez, Jr. District Attorney, Carlos Omar Garcia Lic Bail Bond Agent, Hilda Reyes-Hoelscher J.P. Pct. 1, Richard DeLeon District Clerk, R. David Guerrero **VIA ZOOM MEETING** County Clerk, J.C. Perez, III Meeting ID: 790 752 7398 Municipal Judge, Edie Gonzalez-Lemon Passcode: 252525 County Treasurer, Mark Dominguez Available on YouTube-search Jim Wells County Criminal Attorney, Christina Flores Bail Bond Board Meeting

Pursuant to Texas Government Sections 551.041, notice is hereby given that a Notice of a Public Meeting to be held in the Jim Wells County Courtroom for the Bail Bond Board on 6 of August 2020 at 10:00 a.m. to consider and act upon the following:

- 1. Call to order and determination of a Quorum
- 2. Hearing of visitors
- Consider approving minutes from previous meetings.
- 4. To consider and act upon the Renewal Application of AA Best Bail Bonds
- 5. Adjourn

Agenda Items: The Jim Wells County Bail Bond Board may take action on each of the items listed on this Agenda. The items will be typically being considered individually but may at time be considered in the event the items are significantly related.

Executive Sessions or Closed Meetings: The Jim Wells County Ball Bond Board may adjourn into an Executive Session or a closed meeting to discuss any matters authorized by Texas Law. Those matters include, but are not limited, the provisions of Subchapter D (Exceptions to Requirement that Meetings be Open) of Chapter 551 (Texas Open Meeting Act) of the Texas Government Code.

Accommodations for the Disabled: The Jim Wells County Courthouse is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for other accommodations or interpretive services must be made 72 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County Clerk's office at (361)668-5702 or fax (361)661-1372 for further information.

Signed:

J.C. Perez, III, Bail Bond Board Cl